





GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

"INVEST IN WOMEN: ACCELERATE PROGRESS"

State Hub For Empowerment of Women

in collaboration with

Meghalaya State Rural Livelihoods Society

Cordially invite you to the

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY CELEBRATION on the 8th March, 2024.

Dr. (Mrs) M. Ampareen Lyngdoh,

Hon'ble Minister of Health and Family Welfare
Government of Meghalaya,

has consented to grace the occasion as the **Chief Guest**, and

Smti. Santa Mary Shylla,

Hon'ble Member of Legislative Assembly Government of Meghalaya,

as the Guest of Honour.

Time: 10:00 AM onwards
Venue: Auditorium, State Convention Centre













P.T.O.







Program Schedule

Venue: Auditorium State Convention Centre, Shillong

Date: 8th March, 2024. Registration: 9:00-9:45 AM

10:00-10:10 AM	Arrival of Dignitaries
10:10-10:20 AM	Felicitation of Dignitaries
10:20-10:30 AM	Welcome Address: Shri Pravin Bakshi, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Social Welfare Department
10:30-10:40 AM	Welcome Song by SHG Members
10:40-10:50 AM	Testimony from a Domestic violence survivor.
10:50-11:00 AM	Special Song By Banker Kharkongor Renowned Composer & Singer
11:00-11:05 AM	Video clip on Supplementary Nutrition Program through SHG network in uncovered villages.
11:05-11:15 AM,	Report on Women Empowerment through SHG Network by Mr. Ronald Kynta, Chief Operating Officer, MSRLS, Shillong.
11:15-11:25 AM	Testimony of SHG member on the achievement and impact of SHG
11:25-11:55 AM	Felicitation of Women Achievers
11:55-12:10 PM	Address by Guest of Honor, Smti. Santa Mary Shylla, MLA Chairperson of Meghalaya Handloom and Handicrafts Development Corporation.
12:10-12:20 PM	Distribution of Sewing Machine to Superintendent of Training for Women in Need of Care & Protection, Social Welfare Department.
12:20-12:50 PM	Address by Chief Guest, Dr. (Mrs) M. Ampareen Lyngdoh Honorable Minister to the Government of Meghalaya Health & Family Welfare Department, etc.
12:50-12:55 PM	Vote of Thanks: Smt. C. D. Lyngwa, MCS, Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Kindly join us for Lunch











